
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Music Department District Calendar 2012-2013 
 

Month Date Explanation, Details Performing group (s)/Attendees Time Location 

Mar. 12 

15 
16 

18 

20 

23 

28 

Music Boosters 

Band Festival 
Orchestra Festival 

No school students; Staff In-service 

DSO Field Trip 

State Solo and Ensemble 

Spring Recess begins after class 

Parents 4-12 grade 

HSB 
HSO 

 

Paying Participants 

Qualifying students 

6:30-7:30 PM 

2:45 PM(Departure) 4:20 PM(Perf.) 
8:15 PM(Departure) 9:55 PM (Perf.) 

 

9:00 AM- 2:00 PM 

 

Middle School Band Room 

Anchor Bay High School 
Warren Woods Tower High School 

 

Detroit, MI 

Apr. 8 

9 
19 

19 

School Resumes 

Music Boosters 
8th Grade Tiger Welcome Day 

Music Department Dinner Dance 

 

 

Parents 4-12 grades  
HSMB, HSO 

HSO, HSJB, HSC 

 

  

7:30-8:30PM 
8:00 AM 

6:00-10:00PM 

 

 

Middle School Band Room 
High School 

Creek Center  Banquet Hall, Armada, MI 

 

May 

 

 

 

 

2 or 4 

3 

7 

9 

14 
16 

20 

24 
27 

28 

29 
30 

State Band and Orchestra Festival 

No school students; staff in-service PROM 

Music Boosters 

Spring Choir Concert 

Middle School Band and Orch. Concert 
High School Band and Orch. Concert 

Scholarship Night 

Seniors Last Day  
No school ; Memorial Day Parade 

Baccalaureate 

Graduation Rehearsal 
Graduation  

If Qualified:  HSB, HSO 

 

Parents 4-12 grade  

MSC, HSCC, HSC 

MSB, MSO, 6thGB, 6thGO 
HSB, HSO, HSJB 

HSJB 

 
HSMB 

Volunteering musicians 

HSB, HSO, HSCC, HSC 
HSB, HSO, HSCC, HSC 

 Times and specific dates TBA 

 

7:30-8:30PM 

7:00PM 

7:00PM 
7:00PM 

7:00PM; 6:30PM Performance 

 
10:00AM 

7:00PM 

10:00AM 
6:00PM 

TBA (school bus transportation) 

 

Middle School Band Room 

High School Auditorium 

High School Auditorium 
High School Auditorium  

Krause Elementary 

 
High School/Armada Amvets Hall 

High School Auditorium 

High School Gym 
High School Gym 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

June 5-6 
6 

13 

Half days; Exams 
Last day of school 

L & L Scholarship Dinner (tentative) 

 
 

HSO/HSJB 

 
 

3:00PM Rehearsal; 5:30PM Perf. 

 
 

Krause Elementary 

 

July & 

August 
29-2 

12 
Marching Band Camp 

Open Armada Fair 
HSMB 

HSMB 
TBA  

5:00PM 
TBA 

Armada Fairgrounds 

 

HSMB – HS Marching Band 

HSJB – HS Jazz Band 
HSB – HS Concert Band 

HSO – HS Orchestra 

HSCC – HS Concert Choir 
HSC –  HS Chorale 

MSC – MS Choir 

MSB – MS Band 
MSO – MS Orchestra 

6thGB – 6th Grade Band 

6thGO – 6th Grade Orchestra 
EL – Elementary Orchestra 

 
 

 


