## Music Department District Calendar 2012-2013

Month	Date	Explanation, Details	Performing group (s)/Attendees	Time	Location
Mar.	12 15 16 18 20 23 28	Music Boosters Band Festival Orchestra Festival No school students; Staff In-service DSO Field Trip State Solo and Ensemble Spring Recess begins after class	Parents 4-12 grade HSB HSO Paying Participants Qualifying students	6:30-7:30 PM 2:45 PM(Departure) 4:20 PM(Perf.) 8:15 PM(Departure) 9:55 PM (Perf.) 9:00 AM- 2:00 PM	Middle School Band Room Anchor Bay High School Warren Woods Tower High School Detroit, MI
Apr.	8 9 19 19	School Resumes Music Boosters 8 <sup>th</sup> Grade Tiger Welcome Day Music Department Dinner Dance	Parents 4-12 grades HSMB, HSO HSO, HSJB, HSC	7:30-8:30PM 8:00 AM 6:00-10:00PM	Middle School Band Room High School Creek Center Banquet Hall, Armada, MI
May	2 or 4 3 7 9 14 16 20 24 27	State Band and Orchestra Festival No school students; staff in-service PROM Music Boosters Spring Choir Concert Middle School Band and Orch. Concert High School Band and Orch. Concert Scholarship Night Seniors Last Day <sup>(2)</sup>	If Qualified: HSB, HSO Parents 4-12 grade MSC, HSCC, HSC MSB, MSO, 6thGB, 6thGO HSB, HSO, HSJB HSJB	Times and specific dates TBA 7:30-8:30PM 7:00PM 7:00PM 7:00PM 7:00PM; 6:30PM Performance	TBA (school bus transportation) Middle School Band Room High School Auditorium High School Auditorium High School Auditorium Krause Elementary High School/Armada Amusta Holl
	27 28 29 30	No school ; Memorial Day Parade Baccalaureate Graduation Rehearsal Graduation	HSMB Volunteering musicians HSB, HSO, HSCC, HSC HSB, HSO, HSCC, HSC	10:00AM 7:00PM 10:00AM 6:00PM	High School/Armada Amvets Hall High School Auditorium High School Gym High School Gym

June	5-6 6 13	Half days; Exams Last day of school L & L Scholarship Dinner (tentative)	HSO/HSJB	3:00PM Rehearsal; 5:30PM Perf.	Krause Elementary
July &	29-2	Marching Band Camp	HSMB	TBA	TBA
August	12	Open Armada Fair	HSMB	5:00PM	Armada Fairgrounds

HSMB – HS Marching Band HSJB – HS Jazz Band

HSB - HS Concert Band

HSO – HS Orchestra

HSCC – HS Concert Choir HSC - HS Chorale

MSC - MS Choir

MSB - MS Band MSO – MS Orchestra

6thGB – 6<sup>th</sup> Grade Band 6thGO – 6<sup>th</sup> Grade Orchestra EL – Elementary Orchestra